

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH THE COUNTY OF PLACER RELATED TO PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Public Health Laboratory for Placer County is an official State of California Department of Health Services certified public health laboratory established and operated in accordance with the California Code of Regulations; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an Agreement for the performance of public health microbiological testing, rabies testing and other requested laboratory tests as well as consultation services that will serve to help safeguard the health and well being of county residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Contract for Services by and between the County and the County of Placer, for the provision of requested laboratory tests for the County's Public Health Department and Sheriff's Animal Control Division, as well as consultation services, in the maximum amount of \$5,000 per fiscal year for Public Health's usage, and \$5,000 per fiscal year for the Sheriff's Animal Control Division for a total aggregate contract maximum of \$30,000 for the contract term of July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2019, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed for Public Health from account: 1589-40114-492-5104/521520, and for Sheriff's Animal Control Division from account: 0101-20704-156-1000/521520.